

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24774/2013

KERALA STATE WAKF BOAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE APPELATE AUTH. KANNUR & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kaushik,Adv.  
Ms.Arunima Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Mr.Jishnu M.L.Adv.  
Mr.G.Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.3 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter stating therein that the Lrs. are already on record. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.  
List the matter again on 13.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
POOJA SHARMA  
Date: 2016.08.01  
16:51:39 TLT  
Reason: