

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 24774/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013  
in WA No.1390/2009 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE WAKF BOAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE APPELATE AUTH. KANNUR &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date : 25/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the prayer for amendment of the cause title of the connected special leave petition by incorporating the names of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.3 is allowed.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master