

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24774/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013
in WA No. 1390/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE APPELLATE AUTH. KANNUR & ORS
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.No. 5 of 2017 in SLP(C) No. 25142/2013

(For stay and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ranjith K. C., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is directed that the construction effected will be
subject to the result of the Special Leave Petitions and no
third party interest shall be created in the buildings under
construction without permission from this Court.

2

With the above directions, the applications for stay are
disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar